Date: 3/12/2012 3:22:58 PM

$\overline{}$
Ŝ
_
•
0
5
$\sim$
м
$\infty$
0
9
0
9
$\overline{}$
₩.
$\boldsymbol{\mathcal{O}}$
)

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS	ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Hyun Jae Yi (02/21/2012), Byung Soo Park (02/21/2012), Sang Hyuk Park (02/21/2012), In	Name: Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
Cheol Kim (02/21/2012), and Chang Soo Lee (02/21/2012)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name  X Assignment Merger Change of Name	416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Republic of Korea Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
	attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  13/417,471	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Gary D. Yacura HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 15524-000145/US	
Street Address: P.O. Box 8910	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Reston	8. Payment Information
State: VA Zip: 20195	
Phone Number: (703) 668-8000	00.0750
Fax Number: (703) 668-8200 Email Address: dcmailroom@hdp.com	Deposit Account Number 08-0750  Authorized User Name Gary D. Yacura
	Additionized Oses Maine Gary D. Tacuta
9. Signature:	March 12, 2012
Signature	Date
Gary D. Yacura - 35,416  Name of Ferson Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
reante of reison Signing	

1413671.1

GDY/aw

Date: 3/12/2012 3:22:58 PM

Attorney Docket No. 15524-000145/US

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinalter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented.

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING INFORMATION ABOUT WAFER CARRIER IN BUFFER

for which Assignor is about to make or has made United States or International application for patent

2.3	1.716.317			4.4	Galley.	4. 55	i with			alia.	Linn's			344,716	وتحصي	and the		- L	70.52	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		¥	인 선택.	A		w	91.5
يسرع	¥			made		esc out	40 1449	M. 20	00 BOO	al ma	200	N. 25 .00	e 200 200	w. ev. 3 v	. 2005	4.00	6.37	P4.04	F	m Sm	I WAY	والمعاولة أعمره	For we	A 34. 4	1134	THE OW	ويشود
а	II.		58 900	17.00	Cut		111	1 4 C	2 3 1	1112	70	- T	11.30.2	1.2218	21 V		- 58.83	1112	1200	44.6	- 13 P V	474 P		SHIC	14.	200	1.
36.	22.49		e, dipulijur																								
. :	14.00	2 2 2 2	. 17596071	1996	Λ¢	C 17	13 17826	5 ME	13.5%	10.00	C 1	***	V 63	16.00	430	20	100	e hz		A 19 C	1.5	as. I	3535	***	88848	13 73	2"9"
.50	i majada		" vavetta s	11.486	* * **	A	\$ 28 F 85	C 1 14	. rot 2 1	* A		3:02.1	4.64	C-6.7	36 K	3.O	2.0	C3 # 4 C	2	10	4.6	Va	A. C. S.	624 53	8.5 4.5 8	13.6	il.
٠.	1 2 1 112 1		10.00	Print.	560 (A 132)		a Torne	141, 15.	36	1430	() / (al.		Day L	2014	7 L-17	A 18 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	32 Th	34	100	70.40	diam'r.	5. 2.		1	100	- 1000 P	Sec
٠	urbbat.	until Pride	1450	والمراج المساؤ	wer	6 17 X	A110	rne	V1	Sizi(	## i/ 11 i		er Grad	1366	ms.	- : [*``		XII 1.	Albert (		19-44	· 4: 10	4 M. 9 L	25-26	in the safe		i
: .÷.			1.39130.7	* 1 me		A6 2 10.		1 4 1 100	2.1.	MATE	C494LX	4	hiik		Jane.	Segla .	hit		400	at Ha	34	13.	. 44 (2)	1 7 9	175	(4,1)	٠.,
17:	100	S 104	49767	化糖烷	1 ag: 1g:	in the same	N 1 1 10 1	10,000	14.33	754.96		7000			15.5	Tries .	3140		1 50 along	trate	#####	. Ji 18	11.0	4137-33	2.1.	12 198	tei t
WK	Maria de la constanta de la co	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		problem	data d	1 41-57	natoria.	13 1.2	38.45	11 11 1	31LX	1.2 % -	2011	7.112.3	11 (-	1411	1 11	200	11 K	<ol> <li>1) Tree</li> </ol>	1 46		10.00	m Spring	70 75	77. 111	
(h)	ci .	- 1 Bal		- : 60 V 6	cut	Sec. 15	111		, in Circ.	gran.	Mar.	and the	auc	141.0	11.75		Carti.	.C.B., 4	will be	a . 920	P		1	21 124	34 3	3.4.6	
100	7 1 Care	· Samon	100	A 100	A 30 MA 6	100		******	UNIVERSE A	housene	PROCESSION OF	accessor, 5	popularies said	and the companion of th	1	*********		200		gi ma		. ii	, 11, .	. (4.13		in Car	mm;
60	a Tablette	radio midd	- 11 4 4 1 -	C 44. 3	hinds D.		5.54%	12,4 H. T	da ir i	le Ki	414; FI		15.455	5.6174	1111	: W.A	H- H:	1		0.745	18, 14	13.1		100		7 (7)	
9		Juneary			ECAF CF	ad in	ubail :	经净比	332.3				1.000				1.2		\$ 54 h			and in	ower		4	1.	400
100	VAR HE	1011	, M T. B . 1	1112	d o	2.	11.11.11	12. 15. 15.	200	of	200	2157	33226	18	651		No	riin.	and the second	Tru	200	£	7 1 12	1372	nat	1111	$\simeq 1$
	<b>X</b> -111914	bestilet	ingth of heat	1. 1. 1.	No.	200	بيونينين	manufact :	1,000	- A.	Cot and			10		Charles			diam'r.	diam'r.	Ann.	No. of Section		4 . Post	4. 5 8 15 16	1.05.5	14.
0.0	192415-67	THE WEST	4. (2007)	K	FF 18 2	38 27	1.1	1			we t	200	322.0	Jeritain.	to call a	and you li	4	are Paledes.	Col. posts	r" . 194	200 7	15, 47		- 120 m	3. A	P. Table	19.7°
- 63	1 4 1 to 1 1 1 1		39 35.3	Jest 1.7.	plice		1  N	O:	144.8	3.00	81	103	677	Partial Partie	155.7	.737.5	N., H.	CHOIL	3, 17	CPT 13.	S. 1799	- 17		1.71	i - · · .	i / 'p 'e	: ···

WHEREAS, Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., 416, Maetan-dong, Yeonglong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea; hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assignee. and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell. assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, to the aforesaid application itself, and all divisions, continuations, continuations in part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the aforesald application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the aforesaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright. rights;

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth:

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement of encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment, and

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 15524-000145/US

ASSIGNMENT

Hyun Jae Yl

Dated

Byung Soo PARK

Dated

Sang Hyuk PARK

Dated

in Cheol KIM

Dated

Chang Soo LEE

Dated

Page 2 of 2

**REEL: 027854 FRAME: 0182** 

To: 95712730140

Page: 6/7

Date: 3/12/2012 3:22:59 PM

Attorney Docket No. 15524-000145/US

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

### SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING INFORMATION ABOUT WAFER CARRIER IN BUFFER

for which Assignor is about to make or has made United States or International application for patent

(a)	Ø	executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney);
(b)		executed on; or
(c)		filed on, and assigned Serial No or PCT International Application No; and

WHEREAS, Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as Assignee; is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assignee, and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, to the aforesaid application itself, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the aforesaid application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the aforesaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights:

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue, re-examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth;

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 15524-000145/US

### **ASSIGNMENT**

20/2.02.2/ Dated Byung Soo PARK 2012.02.2/

Sang Hyuk PARK

Dated

In Cheol KIM

2012, 2, 21

Dated

Chang Soo LEE

Dated

1389826.1

超速機器 医肝性结果性性的 原列 经过度 "盘"(1985年),1985年,1985

**PATENT REEL: 027854 FRAME: 0184**  From: Harness Dickey 703-668-8200

To: 95712730140

Page: 2/7

Date: 3/12/2012 3:22:57 PM

# HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. Attorneys and Counselors

P.O. Box 8910 Reston, Virginia 20195 Phone: 703-668-8000

Fax: 703-668-8200 Troy, MI • St. Louis, MO

***************************************	March 12, 2012	No. of Pages (Including This Page):	6
For:	Assignment Services Div	vision	ORIGINAL WILL FOLLOW BY:
COMPANY:	U.S. Patent and Tradem	ark Office	REGULAR MAIL OVERNIGHT MAIL
Fax No.:	571-273-0140	PHONE: 703-308-9723	Courier  Will Not Follow
FROM:	Gary D. Yacura Harness, Dickey & Pie	rce, P.L.C.	
	Please let us know by	phone or fax if you do not receive any of these p	pages.
COMMENTS:			
• •		March 12, 2012 Attorney Ref.: 15524	
Please see assignmer	nt via facsimile to:	or Assignment Recordation. Please retur	
Please see assignmer Gary D. Ya Harness, I	nt via facsimile to:	•	
Please see assignmer Gary D. Ya Harness, I Fax No.: 7	nt via facsimile to: acura Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. 703-668-8200	or Assignment Recordation. Please retur	
Please see assignmer Gary D. Ya Harness, I Fax No.: 7	nt via facsimile to: acura Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. 703-668-8200	•	
Please see assignmer Gary D. Ya Harness, I Fax No.: 7	nt via facsimile to: acura Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. 703-668-8200	or Assignment Recordation. Please retur	
Please see assignmer Gary D. Ya Harness, I Fax No.: 7	nt via facsimile to: acura Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. 703-668-8200	or Assignment Recordation. Please retur	
Please see assignmer Gary D. Ya Harness, I Fax No.: 7	nt via facsimile to: acura Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. 703-668-8200	or Assignment Recordation. Please retur	

1413678.1

PATENT REEL: 027854 FRAME: 0185 From: Harness Dickey 703-668-8200 To: 95712730140 Page: 1/7 Date: 3/12/2012 3:22:57 PM

